O R D E R

The legal issues raised in this case are the jurisdiction of

the  forum  and  the  nature  and  extent  of  the  liability  of  the

petitioners.

Issue notice subject to the condition that the petitioners

will  deposit  a  sum  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  five  thousand

only) with the Registry within a period of four weeks from today.

The amount shall be kept in an interest bearing fixed deposit

account in a nationalized bank for a short term period with auto

renewal facility.

We make it clear that we are not staying the execution of the